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Llewellyn Bruce-Morgan

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Llewellyn Bruce-Morgan
Postcode

Date of birth September 1960

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
MATELOT PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

PISMO LIMITED

TAG RESPONSE LIMITED

ERIC STUDIO LIMITED

VERTIS DIGITAL SERVICES LIMITED

PISMO LIMITED
GOODSANDSERVICES.TV LIMITED

THE ADMAGIC GROUP LIMITED

FUSION PREMEDIA GROUP LIMITED

SMITH CASHMAN BORKETT LIMITED

ADMAGIC TOO LIMITED

ABACUS STUDIOS LIMITED

ILLUSION LIMITED

DARLIN STUDIOS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03424715

02685981

02656579

03174160

03526757

02685981
02302673

02847634

03030868

02713821

02670760

02833497

02593838

02477309

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900816404

900816404

British

App. Date

App. Date
18/11/1999

30/09/1999

30/09/1999

30/09/1999

30/06/1999

05/01/1999
19/11/1998

19/11/1998

19/11/1998

19/11/1998

19/11/1998

19/11/1998

19/11/1998

19/11/1998

Res. Date

Res. Date
22/09/2003

22/09/2003

29/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

31/03/2003
22/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

22/09/2003

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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FUSION PREMEDIA GROUP LIMITED
BIG SHOWER LIMITED

DARLIN STUDIOS LIMITED
ADMAGIC TOO LIMITED

SMITH CASHMAN BORKETT LIMITED
ILLUSION LIMITED
GOODSANDSERVICES.TV LIMITED
THE ADMAGIC GROUP LIMITED
ABACUS STUDIOS LIMITED
OILSHALE LIMITED

FACE PHOTOSETTING LIMITED
THINK COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
THINK COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

THE FACE GROUP LIMITED
COLOURWATCH GROUP LIMITED
COLOURWATCH GROUP LIMITED

SMITHFIELD LEASE LIMITED
FACE PHOTOSETTING LIMITED

OILSHALE LIMITED

THINK FBS LIMITED
COLOURWHEEL LIMITED
HORSEMAN COOKE LONDON
LIMITED

THE MOUSE WORKS LIMITED

CLOVERCREST LIMITED
CLOVERCREST LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03030868
03000478
02477309
02670760
02713821
02593838
02302673
02847634
02833497
00993141
00761019
02374131
02374131

02533875
01390287
01390287

01291548
00761019

00993141

02495310

02234988

02147735

02262784

02595577
02595577

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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19/11/1998
28/12/1994
01/01/1994
01/12/1993
01/11/1993
01/11/1993
01/11/1993
07/09/1993
28/07/1993
03/02/1993
03/02/1993
01/11/1992
01/11/1992

23/08/1992
10/08/1992
10/08/1992

06/08/1992
06/08/1992

29/05/1992

24/04/1992

13/01/1992

12/10/1991

10/08/1991

13/05/1991
13/05/1991

900816404

31/03/2003
19/11/1998
31/03/2003
31/03/2003
31/03/2003
31/03/2003
31/03/2003
31/03/2003
31/03/2003
21/09/1993
29/09/1993
29/09/1993
29/09/1993

17/09/1992
29/09/1993
29/09/1993

29/09/1993
29/09/1993

21/09/1993

29/09/1993

29/09/1993

03/02/1993

03/02/1993

29/09/1993
29/09/1993

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary



